The conveyance of the Property Interests is for Arapahoe County 
Project No. C15-002, Iliff Avenue – Quebec Street to Parker Road (the “Project”).  

The compensation agreed to by the Landowner and the County for the acquisition of the 
Property Interests described herein is ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,860,000.00), less amounts already paid pursuant to the Parties’ 
Possession and Use Agreement dated March 26, 2021 (“PUA”) for a deposit ($880,100) and 
appraisal reimbursement ($32,345), including the performance of the terms of this Agreement 
by the County, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

[...]

The Landowner agrees to execute and deliver to the County the attached 
Quitclaim Deed, Permanent Easement, and Temporary Construction Easement 
conveying the Property Interests upon tender by the County of the compensation 
agreed upon, in the form of a wire transfer in the amount of NINE HUNDRED 

FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE 

DOLLARS ($947,555) to Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP at closing, which 
shall be held on or before August 31, 2022. 

3. The County will pay all closing costs, including the title insurance policy. 

4. All work performed pursuant to the Project shall be at County expense.